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ZANGERSHEIDE

CATNR.

20

21

22

NAME
DANCING STAR DE ROCK 1Z

EMIR VINIO MB Z

PASSADENA J

PORSCHE BH

CARTIERC

TITAN JVH

NEYMAR B

NAME
CARTHOUILLE PHILYRA V.V. Z

TORNADO SH

THORT

NORTH CAPE Z

SKY BLUE-K VAN KATTENHEYE

SPRINGSTEEN TN

KING KASHMIR TN

CHATTANOOGA POMMEX Z

BIRTH-DATE
04/05/2020

23/04/2020
23/04/2020
29/03/2020
25/02/2020
14/05/2019

14/04/2018

BIRTH-DATE
02/06/2019

01/06/2019
14/05/2019
16/03/2019
16/06/2018
30/05/2018
04/04/2018

19/03/2018

STALLION APPROVAL STUDBOOK ZANGERSHEIDE NOVEMBER 2024

FATHER
DIEU MERCI VAN T&L Z

EMERALD VAN 'T RUYTERSHOF

EMERALD VAN 'T RUYTERSHOF

L"EXTREME BH

CICERO Z

OLYMPUS A.P

COMME IL FAUT

FATHER
CARTHAGO Z

TOULON

NIXON VAN 'T MEULENHOF

NIXON VAN 'T MEULENHOF

LE BLUE DIAMOND V'T RUYTERSHOF

A BIG BOY

KASHMIR VAN SCHUTTERSHOF

CORNET OBOLENSKY

FATHER/ MOTHER
DOMINATOR 2000 Z

KANNAN
NABAB DE REVE
ARKO Il
HEARTBREAKER

CORNET OBOLENSKY

TANGELO VD ZUUTHOEVE

FATHER/ MOTHER

QUAPRICE BOIS MARGOT

DIAMANT DE SEMILLY

VOLTAIRE

OGANO SITTE

KANNAN

COMME IL FAUT

MYLORD CARTHAGO

KANNAN

NEWLY APPROVED STALLIONS

APPROVED STALLIONS

APPROVED STALLIONS

OWNER
Dassio BV P&N - NL 6235 AA Ulestraten

Barry James - GB LE67 5UP Whitwick, Leicester

KINGSTON S.R.0. - SK 913 22 Trencianske Jastrabie
Stoeterij Black Horses - NL 3364 AK Sliedrecht

Cria De Caballos De Deporte S| - Campos - ES 45638 Pepino
JV-Horses & FES - BE 2990 Wuustwezel

SARL Artic Partners - MC 98000 Monaco

OWNER
Philyra Equus Sa - BE 1380 Lasne

ZG Dassel - DE 18239 Satow

Timmerman Jose - BE 9860 Oosterzele
Barry James - GB LE67 5UP Whitwick
Team Nijhof Mts. - NL 7274 EG Geesteren
Team Nijhof Mts. - NL 7274 EG Geesteren
Team Nijhof Mts. - NL 7274 EG Geesteren

Staack Frederike - BE 1861 Wolvertem

T

ZANGERSHEIDE

BREEDER
Laevers Paul - BE 8300 Knokke

Highfield Genetics - NL 5363 TM Velp (Nbr)

De Jong Ad - NL 4861 PV Chaam

Stoeterij Black Horses - NL 3364 AK Sliedrecht

Cria De Caballos De Deporte S| - Campos - ES 45638 Pepino
JV-Horses - BE 2990 Wuustwezel

Fam. Breukink - NL O Doesberg

BREEDER
Evelyne Van Vreckom & Pilar Cordon - BE 1750 Lennik

ZG Dassel - DE 18239 Satow

Timmerman Jose - BE 9860 Oosterzele

Copal & Van Hoof - NL 5084 HB Biest-Houtakker
Annemarie Strobbe & Tony Raman - BE 9270 Laarne
Vof Van Boxtel - NL 5375 AL Reek

Scheuerer Paul - DE 84166 Adlkofen

STEPHEX STABLES & HARAS DE LA POMME - FR 14590 LE PIN



